RBM appearing elsewhere in this report and has been prepared to reflect the Company�s acquisition of RBM as of September 30, 2003. The
unaudited combined condensed pro forma statements of operations are based on the Company�s historical statements of operations and the
financial statements of RBM appearing elsewhere in this report, and combines the Company�s results of operations and RBM for the nine months
ended September 30, 2003 and the year ended December 31, 2002 as if the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2002. These pro forma unaudited
combined condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company�s historical financial statements and notes thereto and
the financial statements of RBM included elsewhere in this report.

F-2

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

6

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

(in thousands)

SIMEX Remote Business
Technologies,

Inc.
Management,

LLC
Historical Historical
as of as of Acquisition Combined

September 30,
2003

September 30,
2003 Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash $ 29 $ � $ � $ 29
Accounts receivable � 75 (75)(A) �
Inventory � � 550(B) 550
Notes and loans receivable 418 � � 418
Other current assets 8 � � 8

Total current assets 455 75 475 1,005
Property and equipment, net � 35 (35)(A) �

Total assets $ 455 $ 110 $440 $1,005

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:

Bank overdraft $ � $ 14 $ (14)(A) $ �
Current portion of notes payable � 6 (6)(A) �
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 107 43 (43)(A) 107
Liabilities � discontinued operations 5 � � 5

Total current liabilities 112 63 (63) 112
Notes payable, less current portion � 5 (5)(A) �

Total liabilities 112 68 (68) 112
Stockholder�s equity 343 42 (42)(A) 893

550(B)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 455 $ 110 $440 $1,005

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

7

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

(in thousands, except per share data)

SIMEX Remote Business
Technologies,

Inc.
Management,

LLC
Historical Historical

Nine Months
Ended

Nine Months
Ended Acquisition Combined

September 30,
2003

September 30,
2003 Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue $ � $ 375 $ � $ 375
Expenses:

Direct costs of revenue � 215 � 215
Selling, general and administrative 302 143 � 445

302 358 � 660

Net income (loss) from operations (302) 17 � (285)
Interest income (expense) 3 (2) � 1

Net income (loss) $ (299) $ 15 $ � $ (284)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.02) $ (0.01)

Shares used in computing loss per share 16,555 32,555

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

8

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

(in thousands, except per share data)

SIMEX
Remote
Business

Technologies,
Inc.

Management,
LLC

Historical Historical
Year Ended Year Ended Acquisition Combined
December 31,

2002
December 31,

2002 Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue $ � $ 762 $ � $ 762
Expenses:

Direct costs of revenue � 546 � 546
Selling, general and administrative 280 296 � 576

280 842 � 1,122

Interest expense (3) (3) � (6)

Loss from continuing operations (283) (83) � (366)
Loss from discontinued operations (3,261) � � (3,261)
Cumulative effect of accounting change (628) � � (628)

Net loss $ (4,172) $ (83) $ � $ (4,255)

Basic and diluted loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.02) $ (0.01)
Discontinued operations (0.19) (0.10)
Cumulative effect of accounting
change (0.04) (0.02)

Net loss $ (0.25) $ (0.13)

Shares used in computing loss per share 16,555 32,555

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

9

SIMEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

(1) Pro Forma Adjustments

The pro forma adjustments in the accompanying pro forma combined condensed financial statements have been prepared to reflect the